In the Majesty of Motion,

From the boundless everywhere,
Comes the maglc name Majestic,
Mighty Monarch of the Alr. ©

World Radio History




LOG BOOK

Tms LOG BOOK is arranged
by States and Cities, by
Call Letters and by Kilo-
cycles, so that you may have
every means of location at
your command. We sincerely
hope you will enjoy
using it.

GRIGSBY-GRUNOW COMPANY
Manufaclurers of

Majestic Radios and Majestic Tubes
5801 Dickens Avenue, Chicago, Illinois



Favorite Chain Broadcasts

Program

Station

Dial

Time

Our Favorite Stations

Local Station

Dial

D. X. Station




United States and North American Broadcasting Stations
Arranged Alphabetically by States and Cities

ALABAMA
Birmingham, WAPI, WBRC,
WKBC

Mobile, WODX
Montgomery, WSFA
Talladega, WFDW

ARIZONA

Flagstaff, KFXY
Jerome, KCR]J
Phoenix, KOY, KTAR
Prescott, KPJM
Tucson, KGAR, KVOA

ARKANSAS

Fayetteville, KUOA

Hot Springs, KTHS

Little Rock, KGJF KLRA
Paragould, KBTM

CALIFORNIA

Berkeley, KRE

Beverly Hills, KMPC

Burbank, KELW

Culver City, KFVD

El Centro, KXO

Fresno, KM]J

Haywood, KZM

Hollywood, KFWB, KNX

Holy City, KFQU

Inglewood, KMIC

Long Beach, KFOX, KGER

Los Angeles, KECA, KFI,
KFSG, KGEF, KGFJ, KHJ,
KMTR, KPWF, KTBI, KTM

Oakland, KLS, KLX, KROW

Pasadena, KPSN

Sacramento, KFBK

San Bernardino, KFXM

San Diego, KFSD, KGB

San Francisco, KFRC, KFWI,
KGGC, KGO, KJBS, KPO,
KTAB, KYA

San Jose, KQW

Santa Ana, KREG

Santa Barbara, KDB

Santa Maria, KSMR

Stockton, KGDM, KWG

COLORADO

Colorado Springs, KFUM

Denver, KFEL, KFUP, KFXF,
KLZ, KOA, KPOF

Fort Morgan KGEW

Greeley, KFKA

Pueblo, KGHF

Trinidad, KGIW

CONNECTICUT

Bridgeport, WICC
Hartford, WTIC
New Haven, WDRC
Storrs, WCAC

DELAWARE
Wilmington, WDEL, WILM

DISTRICT OF
COLUMBIA

Washington, WMAL, WOL,
WRC

FLORIDA

Clearwater, A, WSUN
Gainesville, WRUF
Jacksonville, WJAX

Florida—Continued
Miami, WOQAM

Miami Beach, WIOD, WMBF
Orlando, WDBO

Pensacola, WCOA

Tampa, WDAE, WMBR

GEORGIA

Augusta, WROW
Atlanta, WGST, WSB
Macon, WMAZ

Rome, WFDV
Savannah, WTOC
Toccoa, WTFI

IDAHO

Boise, KIDO
Idaho Falls, KID
Pocatello, KSEI
Sandpoint, KGKX
Twin Falis, KGIQ

ILLINOIS

Chicago, KFKX, KYW, WAAF.
| "WB

WGES, WGN, WIBO, VVJ BT,
WLIB, WLS, WMAQ, WMBI,
WORD, WPCC, WSBC,
WSOA

Cicero, WHFC

Decatur, WJBL

Evanston, WEHS

Galesburg, WKBS

Harrisburg, WEBQ

Joliet, WCLS, WKBB

La Salle, WJBC

Mooseheart, WJJD

Mount Prospect, WJAZ

Peoria Heights, WMBD

Quincy, WTAD

Rockford, KFLV

Rock Island, WHBF

Springfield, WCBS

Tuscola, WDZ

Urbana, WILL

Zion, WCBD

INDIANA

Anderson, WHBU
Connersville, WKBV
Culver, WCMA

Fort Wayne, WGL, WOWO
Gary, WJKS

Hammond, WWAE
Indianapolis, WFBM, WK BF
La Porte, WRAF

South Bend, WSBT

Terre Haute, WBOW

W, Lafayette, WBAA

IOWA

Ames, WOI

Boone, KFGQ

Cedar Rapids, KWCR
Clarinda, KSO
Council Bluffs, KOIL
Davenport, WOC
Decorah, KWLC

Des Moines, WHO
Fort Dodge, KFJY
Iowa City, WSUI
Marshalltown, KFJB
Muscatine, KTNT
Ottumwa, WIAS

Red Oak, KICK
Shenandoah, KFNF, KMA
Sioux City, KSCJ
Waterloo, WMT

KANSAS

Dodge City, KGNO
Kansas City, WLBF
Lawrence, KFKU, WREN
Manhattan, KSAC
Milford, KFKB

Topeka, WIBW

Wichita, KFH

KENTUCKY

Covington, WCKY
Hopkinsville, WFIW
Louisville, WHAS
Paducah, WPAD

LOUISIANA

Shreveport, KWKH

New Orleans, WABZ, WDSU,
WJBO, WSMB, WWL

Shreveport, KTBS, KTSL,
KWEA

MAINE

Augusta, WRDO
Bangor, WABI, WLBZ,
Portland, WCSH

MARYLAND

Baltlmore. WBAL, WCAO,
WCBM., WFBR

Cumberland WTBO

MASSACHUSETTS

Boston, WBZA WEEI, WHDH,
WLOE, WNAC, WSSH

S. Dartmouth WMAF

Fall River, WSAR

Lexington, WLEX, WLEY

New Bedford, WNBH

Springfield, WBZ

Wellesley Hills, WSBO

Worcester, WORC, WTAG

MICHIGAN

Bay City, WBCM

Berrien Springs, WEMC

Calumet, WHDF

Detroit, WJR, WMBC, WW],
WXYZ

East Lansing, WKAR
Flint, WFDF
Grand Rapids, WASH, WOOD
{:ckson WIBM
peer, WMPC

MINNESOTA

Fergus Falls, KGDE

Minneapolis, WCCO, WDGY,
WHDI, WLB, WRHM

Northfield, KFMX, WCAL

St. Paul, KSTP

Superior, WEBC

MISSISSIPPI

Greenville, WRBQ
Gulfport, WGCM
Jackson, WIDX
Meridian, WCOC
Tupelo. WQDU
Vicksburg, WQBC

MISSOURI

Cape Girardeau, KFVS

Clayton, KFUO

Columbia, KFRU

Jefferson City, WOS

Joplin, WMBH

Kansas City, KMBC, KWKC,
WDAF, WHB, WOQ




United States and North American Broadcasting Stations
Arranged Alphabetically by States and Cities

Alssouri—Continued

St. Joseph, KFEQ, KGBX
St. Louis, KFWF, KMOX, KSD,
KWK, WEW, WIL, WMAY

MONTANA

Billings, KGHL
Butte, KGIR
Great Falls, KFBB
Kalispell, KGEZ
Wolf Point, KGCX

NEBRASKA

Clay Center, KMM]J

Lincoln, KFAB, KFOR, WCAJ
Norfolk, WJAG

North Platte, KGNF

Omaha, WAAW, WOW
Ravenna, KGFW

Scottsbluff, KGKY

York, KGBZ

NEVADA

Las Vegas, KGIX
Reno, KOH

NEW HAMPSHIRE
Laconia, WKAV

NEW JERSEY

Asbury Park, WCAP
Atlantic City, WPG

Camden, WCAM

Hackensack, WBM
Jerse‘)é}(;:ity. WAAT. WHOM,

WKBO
Newark, WAAM, WGCP,
WNJ, WOR
Paterson, WODA
Red Bank, WJBI
Trenton, WOAX

NEW MEXICO

Albuquerque, KGGM
State College, KOB

NEW YORK

Auburn, WMBO

Binghamton, WNBF

Brooklyn, WBBC, WCGU,
WLTH, WMBQ, WSDA,
WSGH

Buffalo, WBEN, WEBR, WGR,
WKBW WMAK

Canton, WCAD

Cazenovia, WMAC

Freeport, WGBB

Ithaca, WEAI

Long Beach, WCLB

Long Island City, WLB

New York City, WABC, WBNY
WCDA, WEAF, WEVD,
WGBS, WHAP, WHN, WJZ,
WKBQ, WLWL, WMCA,
WMSG, WNYC. WPAP,
WPCH, WOV, WQAO,
WRNY

Patchogue, WPOE

Poughkeepsie, WOKO

Rochester, WABO, WHAM,
WHEC

Brooklyn, WBBR

Schenectady, WGY

Syracuse, WFBL, WSYR

Troy, WHAZ

Utica, WIBX

Woodside, WWRL

Yonkers, WCOH

NORTH CAROLINA
Asheville, WWNC
Charlotte, WBT

Gastonia, WRBU
Greensboro, WNRC
Raleigh, WPTF
Wilmington, WRBT
Winston-Salem, WSJS

NORTH DAKOTA
Bismarck, KFYR
Devils Lake, KDLR
Grand Forks, KFJM
Mandan, KGCU
Minot, KLPM

Fargo, WDAY

OHIO
Akron, WFJC
Cincinnati, V\:\FIBE WKRC,

WLW, WS,

Cleveland, WHK, WJAY,
WTAM

Columbus, WAIU, WCAH,
WEAO

Dayton, WSMK
Mansfield, WJW
Mt. Orab, WHBD
Springfield, WCSO
Tallmadge, WADC
Toledo, WSPD
Youngstown, WKBN
Zanesville, WALR

OKLAHOMA
Alva, KGFF
Chickasha, KOCW
Elk City, KGMP
Enid, KCRC
Norman, WNAD

Oklahoma City, KFJF, KFXR,

KGFG, WKY
Picher, KGGF
Ponca City, WBBZ
Tulsa, KVOO

OREGON
Astoria, KFJI
Corvallis, KOAC
Eugene, KORE
Marshfield, KOOS

Portland, KBPS, KEX, KFJR,

KGW, KOIN, KTBR,
KWJJ, KXL

PENNSYLVANIA
Allentown, WCBA, WSAN
Altoona, WFBG

Grove City, WSA]J
Havx;,nsll:)urg. WBAK, WCOD,

Johnstown, WJA

Lancaster, WKJC WGAL

Lewisburg, WJ BU

Oil City, WLB

Philadelphia, WCAU WELK
WFAN, WFI, WHAT, WIP
WLIT. 'WPEN. WRAX

Pittsburgh, KDKA, KQV
WCAE, AS

Scranton, WGBI, WOAN
State College, WPSC
Washington, WNBO
Wilkes-Barre, WBAX, WBRE
Wilkinsburg, ‘WM BJ

RHODE ISLAND

Newport, WMBA

Pawtucket, WPAW

Providence, WEAN, WDWF,
WJAR, WLSI

SOUTH CAROLINA

Charleston, WCSC
Columbia, WIS
Spartanburg, WSPA

SOUTH DAKOTA

Brookings, KFDY
Mitchell, KGDA
Pierre, KGFX
Rapid City, WCAT
Sioux Falls, KSOO
Vermillion, KUSD
Watertown, KGCR
Yankton, WNAX

TENNESSEE

Bristol, WOPI
Chattanooga, WDOD
Knoxville, WNOX
Lawrencebur, WOAN
Memphls, Wé
N“;: %i Wi
ashville, LAC WSM,
WTNT

Springfield, WSIX
Union City, WOBT

TEXAS

Abilene, KFYO

Amarillo, KGRS, WDAG

Beaumont, KFDM

Brownsville, KWWG

Brownwood, KGKB

College Station, WTAW

Corpus Christi, KGFI

Dallas, KRLD, WFAA, WRR

Dublin, KFPL

El Paso, KTSM, WDAH

Fort Worth, KFJZ, KSAT,
KTAT, WBAP

Galveston, KFLX, KFUL

Harlingen, KRGV

Houston, KPRC, KTLC,
KTRH, KTUE

San Angelo, KGKL

San Antonio, KGCI, KONO,
KTAP, KTSA, KUT, WOAI

Waco, WACO

Wichita Falls, KGKO

UTAH

Ogden, KLO
Salt Lake City, KDYL, KSL

VERMONT
Burlington, WCAX

VIRGINIA

Danville, KBTM

Emory, WEHC

Lynchburg, WLVA
Alexandria, WJSV

Newport, News, WGH
Norfolk, WPOR, WTAR
Petersburg, WLBG
Richmo;\\d. WBBL, WMBG,

WRYV:
Roanoke, WDBJ, WRBX

WASHINGTON

Bellingham, KVOS

Longview, KUJ

Pullman, KWSC

Seattle, KFOW, KJR, KOL,
KOMO, KPCB, KTW, KVL
KXA




United States and North American Broadcasting Stations
Arranged Alphabetically by States and Cities

WASHINGTON-—Cont'd

Spokﬁne. KFIO, KFPY, KGA,

K
Tacoma, KMO, KVI

WEST VIRGINIA

Bluefield, WHIS
Charleston, WOBU
Fairmont, WMMN
Huntington, WSAZ
Wheeling, WWVA

WISCONSIN

Beloit, WISJ
Eau Claire, WTAQ
Fond du Lac, KFIZ
Green Bay, WHBY
Kenosha, WCLO
La Crosse, WKBH
Madison, WHA, WIBA
Manitowoc, WOMT
Milwaukee, WHAD, WISN
WTM]J
Poynette, WIBU
Racine, WRJN
Sheboygan, WHBL
Stevens Point, WLBL

WYOMING
Casper, KDFN

ALASKA

Anchorage, KFQD

Ketchikan, KGBU

ALBERTA

Calgary, CFAC, CFCN,
CHCA, CJCJ, CKLC,

R

Edmonton, CHMA, CJCA,
CKUA CN E

Red Deer, CHCT

BRITISH COLUMBIA

Vancouver, CKWX, CNRV
Victoria, CFCT

MANITOBA

Brandon, CKX
Winnipeg, CJRW, CKY,
CNRW

NEW BRUNSWICK
Moncton, CNRA

NOVA SCOTIA
Halifax, CHNS

ONTARIO

Iroquois Falls, CFCH

Kingston, CFRC

London, CJGC, CNRL

Ottawa, CKCO, CNRO

Toronto, CFCA, CFRB,
CHNC, CJBC, CJSC,
CKCL, CKGW, CKNC,
CKOW, CNRT

PRINCE EDWARD ISLE
Charlottetown, CFCY

QUEBEC

Montreal, CFCF CHYC,
CKAC, CNR
Quebec, CKCV

SASKATCHEWAN

Moose Jaw, CJRM

Regina, CHWC, CJBR,
CKCK, CNRR

Saska_tﬁ)gn. CFQC, CJHS,

CN
Yorkton, CJGX

HAITI
Port au Prince, HHK

HAWAII
Honolulu, KGMB, KGU

MEXICO

Chihuahua, XFF

Ciudad Lerdo, XES

Guadala;ara. XEA

Jalapa, X

Merida, XEY

Mexico City, XEX, XFX,
XEN, XEB, XFG, XFI

Monterey, XEH

Morelia, XEI

Qaxaca, XEF

Puebla, XEE

PORTO RICO
San Juan, WKAQ

CUBA

Caibarien, 6EV

Camaguey, 7AZ, 7L.O

Camajuani, 6YR

Caney, 8LC

Ciego de Avila, 7BY, 7FU

Cienfuegos, 6BY, 6]JQ, 6KC

Colon, SEV

Elia, 7SR

Guanajoy, 1AZ

Havana, 2LC, CMC, 2AB,
2CC, 2CT, 2MA, 2MU, 20K,
20L, 2TW, 2XX, 6RG

Hershey, 2FG

Mariana, 2JF, 2JL

Matanzas, SDW

Sagua la Grande, 6HS

Santiago, 8HS, SDY 8FU

Tuinucu, 6XJ, 6K




United States Broadcasting Stations
Arranged Alphabetically by Call Letters

Call

KBPS
KBTM
KCRC
KCR)
KDB
KDFN
KDKA
KDLR
KDYL
KECA
KELW
KEX
KFAB
KFBB
KFBK
KFDM
KFDY
KFEL
KFEQ
KFGQ
KFH
KFI
KFIO
KFIZ
KFJB
KFJF
KF)I
KFIM
KFJR
KFJY
KFIZ
KFKA
KFKB
KFKU
KFKX
KFLV
KFLX
KFMX
KFNF
KFOR
KFOX
KFPL
KFPY
KFQD
KFQU
KFQW
KFRC
KFRU
KFSD

City

Portland, Oregon
Paragould, Ark.
Enid, Okla.
Jerome, Arizona

Santa Barbara, Calif.

Casper, Wyo.
Pittsburgh, Pa.
Devils Lake, N. D.
Salt Lake City, Utah
Los Angeles, Calif.
Burbank, Calif.
Portland, Ore.
Lincoln, Neb.

Great Falls, Mont.
Sacramento, Calif.
Beaumont, Tex.
Brookings, S. D.
Denver, Colo.

St. Joseph, Mo.
Boone, lowa
Wichita, Kan.

Los Angeles, Calif &
Spokane, Wash.
Fond du Lac, Wis.
Marshalltown, lowa

Oklahoma City, Okla.

Astoria, Ore.
Grand Forks N.D.
Portland, Ore.

Ft. Dodge, lowa
Fort Worth, Texas
Greeley, Colo.
Milford, Kan.
Lawrence, Kan.
Chicago, Il
Rockford, 1il.
Galveston, Tex.
Northfield, Minn.
Shenandoah, lowa
Lincoln, Neb.
Long Beach, Calif.
Dublin, Texas
Spokane, Wash.
Anchorage, Alaska
Holy City, Calif.
Seattle, Wash.
San Francisco, Calif.
Columbia, Mo.
San Diego, Calif.

Kilo-
cycles

1420
1200
1370
1310
1500
1210
{980
1210

1290

1430
780
1180
770
1280
1310
560
550

A

Disl Call City J c‘yil!ll:: Dial
| KFSG  Los Angeles, Calif. 120
___ | KFUL Galveston, Texas 120 _

KFUM  Colorado Springs, Colo. 1270
KFUO  Ciayton, Mo. 550
KFUP  Denver, Colo. 1310
KFVD  Culver City, Calif. 1000
2 3 KFVS  Cape Girardeau, Mo. 120
KFWB  Hollywood, Calif. 9%50
| KFWF  St. Louis, Mo. 1200
KFW!1  San Francisco, Calif. 930 _
| KFXF  Denver, Colo. 920
KFXM  San Bernardino, Calif. 1210
KFXR  Oklahoma City, Okla. 1310 ___
KFXY  Flagstaff, Ariz. 1420
KFYO  Abilene, Texas 1420
— | KFYR  Bismarck, N.D. & OOs50 X Q1"
|KGA Spokane, Wash. 1470
"~ | KGAR Tucson, Ariz. 1370
T [ KGB  San Diego, Calif. 1330
T | KGBU Ketchikan, Alaska 900
T | KGBX St. Joseph, Mo. 1310
X KGBZ  York, Neb. 930
] KGC!  San Antonio, Texas 1370 _
| KGCR  Watertown, S. D. 120
— | KGCU Mandan, N. D. 1200
| KGCX  Wolf Point, Mont. 1310 _
| KGDA Mitchell, S. D. 1370
~— | KGDE Fergus Falls, Minn. 1200
~— | KGDM Stockton, Calif. 160
T | KGEF  Los Angeles, Calif. 1300
| KGER Long Beach, Calif. 1360
T | KGEW Ft. Morgan, Colo. 1200
x KGEZ  Kalispell, Mont. 1310
KGFF  Alva, Okla. 1420
~— | KGFG  Oklahoma City, Okla. 1370 ___
KGFI  Corpus Christi, Texas 1500 ___
KGFJ  Los Angeles, Calif. 1200
S.0)" | KGFW  Ravenna, Neb. ) {1
i KGFX  Pierre, S. D. 580 _
KGGC  San Francisco, Calif. 1420
| KGGF  Picher, Okla. 1010
- ’KGGM Albuquerque, N. M. 1230
—— | KGHF  Pueblo, Colo. 1320
-——— | KGHI Little Rock, Ark. 1200
——— | KGHL Billings, Mont. 950
——— | KGIQ  Twin Falls, |daho 1320
———— | KGIR  Butte, Mont. 1360
— | KGIW Trinidad, Colo. 1420
——— | KGIX  Las Vegas, Nev. 1420
_— | KGJF  Little Rock, Ark. 890 _
Vorld f



United States Broadcasting Stations

Arranged Alphabetically by Call Letters

Call

City

KGKB
KGKL
KGKO
KGKX
KGKY
KGMB
KGMP
KGNF
KGNO
KGO
KGRS
KGU
KGW
KHJ
KHQ
KICK
KID
KiDO
KJBS
KJR
KLO
KLPM
KLRA
KLS
KLX
KLZ
KMA
KMBC
KMIC
KMJ
KMM)
KMO
KMOX
KMPC
KMTR
KNX
KOA
KOAC
KOB
KOCW
KOH
KOIL
KOIN
KoL
KOMO
KONO
K00S
KORE
KoY

Brownwood, Tex.
San Angelo, Texas
Wichita Falls, Texas
Sandpoint, Idaho
Scottsbluff, Neb.
Honolulu, Hawaii
Elk City, Okla.
North Platte, Neb.
Dodge City, Kansas

San Francisco, Calif.

Amarillo, Texas
Honolulu, Hawaii
Portland, Ore.

Los Angeles, Calif.
Spokane, Wash.
Red Qak, lowa
Idaho Falls, Idaho
Boise, Idaho

San Francisco, Calif,

Seattle, Wash.
Ogden, Utah
Minot, N. D.

Little Rock, Ark.
Oakland, Calif.
Oakland, Calif.
Denver, Colo.
Shenandoah, lowa
Kansas City, Mo.
Inglewood, Calif.
Fresno, Calif.

Clay Center, Neb.
Tacoma, Wash.

St. Louis, Mo. L}‘
Beverly Hills, Calif.
Los Angeles, Calif.
Hollywood, Calif.
Denver, Colo.
Corvallis, Ore.
State College, N. M.
Chickasha, Okla.
Reno, Nevada
Council Bluffs, lowa
Portland, Ore.
Seattle, Wash.
Seattle, Wash.

San Antonio, Texas
Marshfield, Ore.
Eugene, Ore,
Phoenix, Ariz.

Kifo-
cycles

1500
1370
570

1420 .

1500
1320
1210
1430
1210
790
1410
940
620
900
590
1420
1320
1250
1070
970
1400
1420
1390
1440
880
560

930

950
1120
1210

740

860
1090

710

570
1050

830

550
1180
1400
1370
1260

940
1270

920
1370
1370
1420
1390

T

l
l
|

R

§

i

|

T

Call City c';.c'rl-s Dial
KPCB  Seattie, Wash. 650
KPJM  Prescott, Ariz. 1500
KPO  San Francisco, Calif. 680
KPOF  Denver, Colo. 880
KPRC  Houston, Texas 920
KPSN  Pasadena, Calif. 1360 _
KPWF  Los Angeles, Calif. ® 1490 _
KQV Pittsburgh, Pa, 1380
KQW  San Jose, Calif. 1010
KRE Berkeley, Calif. 1370
KREG  Santa Ana, Calif. 1500
KRGV  Harlingen, Texas 1260
KRLD  Dallas, Texas 1040
KROW  Qakland, Calif. 930
KSAC  Manhattan, Kan. 580 __ _ _ _
KSCJ  Sioux City, lowa 1330
KSD  St. Louis, Mo. 50
KSEl  Pocatello, Idaho 900 ___
KSL  Salt Lake City, Uta~ + 1130 / /&
KSMR  Santa Maria, Calif. 1200
KSO  Clarinda, lowa 1380
KSOO  Sioux Falls, S. D. 1110 A
KSTP  St. Paul, Minn. / 2 1460 _ X %~
| KTAB  San Francisco, Calif. 560
KTAP  San Antonio, Texas 1420
KTAR  Phoenix, Ariz. 620
KTAT  Fort Worth, Texas 1240
KTBI  Los Angeles, Calif. 1300
KTBR  Portland, Ore. 1300
KTBS  Shreveport, La. 1450
KTHS  Hot Springs, Ark. 1040
KTLC  Houston, Texas 1310
KTM  Los Angeles, Calif. %
KTNT  Muscatine, fowa 1o
KTRH  Houston, Texas nm2
KTSA  San Antonio, Texas 1220
KTSL  Shreveport, La. 1310
KTSM  E! Paso, Texas 1310
KTUE  Houston, Texas 1420
KTW  Seattle, Wash. 1270
KUJ Longview, Wash. 1500
KUOA  Fayetteville, Ark. 1390
KUSD  Vermillion, S. D. 890
KUT  Austin, Texas 1500
KVI Tacoma, Wash. 60
KVL Seattle, Wash, 1370
KVOA  Tucson, Ariz. 1260
KVOO  Tulsa, Okla. 140
KVOS  Bellingham, Wash. 1200




United States Broadcasting Stations

Arranged Alphabetically by Call Letters

Kilo-

Calt City cycles Disl ) Call City cycles Dial
KWCR  Cedar Rapids, lowa 1310 | WBSO Wellesley Hills, Mass. 920
KWEA  Shreveport, La. 1210 ___ | WBT  Charlotte, N. C. 1080
KWG  Stockton, Calif. 1200 __ | WBTM Danville, Va. 1370
KWJJ  Portland, Ore. 1060 |WBZ Springfield, Mass. 9% __
KWK St. Louis, Mo. &/ 1350 _ X | WBZA Boston, Mass. %
KWKC  Kansas City, Mo. 1370 WCAC  Storrs, Conn. 600
KWKH Shreveport®a. © /5 850 2 | WCAD Canton, N. Y. 220
KWLC Decorah, lowa 1270 ______ | WCAE Pittsburgh, Pa. 1220
KWSC  Pullman, Wash. 1220 | WCAH Columbus, Ohio 1430
KWWG Brownsville, Texas 1260 __ | WCAJ Lincoln, Neb. 590
KXA  Seattle, Wash. 570 | WCAL Northfield, Minn. 1250
KXL  Portland, Ore. 1420 | WCAM Camden, N. J. 1280
KX0 El Centro, Calif. 1200 WCAQ Baltimore, Md. 600
KYA  San Francisco, Calif. 1230 g WCAP  Asbury Park, N. J. 1280
KYW  Chicago, 1!l 1020 . | WCAT Rapid City, S. D. 1200
KZM  Haywood, Calif. 1370 IWCAU Philadelphia, Pa. nuo
WAAF  Chicago, Ill. 920 __ | WCAX Burlington Vt. 1200
WAAM  Newark, N. J. 1250 ____ | WCBA Allentown, Pa. 1440
WAAT  Jersey City, N. J. 940 __ | WCBD Zion, Il 1080
WAAW Omaha, Neb. 660 | WCBM Baltimore, Md. 1370
WABC New York, N. Y. 80 | WCBS Springfield, I~ O 1210 %
WABI  Bangor, Maine 1200 | WCCO Minneapolis, Minn. | ¢/ 810 s
WABO  Rochester, N. Y. 1440 | WCDA New York, N. Y. 1350
WABZ New Orleans, La. 1200 | WCFL Chicago, IIl. 970 X200
WACO  Waco, Texas 1240 | WCGU BrO(?klyn, N.Y. 1400
WADC  Tallmadge, Ohio 1320 _ | WCKY  Covington, Ky. 180
WAIU  Columbus, Ohio 640 WCLB Long Beach: N. Y. 1500
WALR  Zanesville, Ohio 120 ___ | WCLO  Kenosha, Wis. 1200
WAPI  Birmingham, Ala. 1m0 | WCLS  Joliet, IIL Bl
WASH Grand Rapids, Mich. 1270 __ | WCMA  Culver, ind. o
WBAA W. Lafayette, Ind. 1400 __ | WCOA Pensacola, Fla. B0
WBAK  Harrisburg, Pa. 1430 __ | WCOC  Meridian, Miss. 8
. ' WCOD Harrisburg, Pa. 1200
WBAL  Baltimore, Md. 160 | wcon Yonkers, N. Y. 1210
WBAP  Ft. Worth, Texas 800 . | wcRW Chicago, IIl. 20
WBAX Wilkes-Barre, Pa. 120 WCSC  Charleston S. ( 1310
WBBC  Brooklyn, N. Y. 1400 | weSH  Portland, Maine 940
WBBL Richmond, Va. 1210 WCSO  Springfield, Ohio 1450
WBBM Chicago, llI. 770 K WDAE Tampa, Fla. 1220
WBBR  Brooklyn, N. Y. 1300 | WDAF Kansas City, Mo. 610
WBBZ Ponca City, Okla. 1200 | WDAG Amarillo, Texas 1410
WBCM Bay City, Mich. 1410 | WDAH I Paso, Texas 1310
WBCN  Chicago IlI. 870 | WDAY Fargo, N. D. 940 _X30
WBEN  Buffalo, N. Y. %0 WDBJ Roanoke, Va. 930
WBMS Hackensack, N. J. 1450 WDBO  Orlando, Fla. um
! — | WDEL Wilmington, Del. 1120
WBNY  New York, N. Y. 1350 i i Minn. | 0 D&
b WDGY  Minneapolis, Minn. 1180
WBOW  Terre Haute, Ind. BI0 | wpoD Chattanooga, Tenn. 1280
WBRC  Birmingham, Ala, 930 ______ | WDRC New Haven, Conn. 1330
WBRE  Wilkes-Barre, Pa. 1310 | WDSU New Orleans, La. 1250




United States and North American Broadcasting Stations
Arranged Alphabetically by States and Cities

WASHINGTON-—Cont'd

Spoklz;ne. KFIO, KFPY, KGA,

KHQ
Tacoma, KMO, KVI

WEST VIRGINIA

Bluefield, WHIS
Charleston, WOBU
Fairmont, WMMN
Huntington, WSAZ
Wheeling, WWVA

WISCONSIN

Beloit, WISJ
Eau Claire, WTAQ
Fond du Lac, KFIZ
Green Bay, WHBY
Kenosha, WCLO
La Crosse, WKBH
Madison, WHA, WIBA
Manitowoc, WOMT
Milwaukee, WHAD, WISN
WTM]J
Poynette, WIBU
Racine, WRJN
Sheboygan, WHBL
Stevens Point, WLBL

WYOMING
Casper, KDFN

ALASKA
Anchorage, KFQD
Ketchikan, KGBU
ALBERTA
Calgary, CFAC, CFCN,
CHCA, CJC]J, CKLC,
NRC

C

Edmonton, CHMA, CJCA,
CKUA, CNRE

Red Deer, CHCT

BRITISH COLUMBIA

Vancouver, CKWX, CNRV
Victoria, CFCT

MANITOBA

Brandon, CKX

Winnipeg, CJRW, CKY,
CNRW

NEW BRUNSWICK
Moncton, CNRA

NOVA SCOTIA
Halifax, CHNS

ONTARIO

Iroquois Falls, CFCH

ngston, CFRC

London, CJGC, CNRL

Ottawa, CKCO, CNRO

Toronto, CFCA, CFRB,
CHNC, CJBC, CJSC,
CKCL, CKGW, CKNC,
CKOW, CNRT

PRINCE EDWARD ISLE
Charlottetown, CFCY

QUEBEC

Montreal, CFCF, CHYC,
CKAC, CNRM

Quebec, CKCV

SASKATCHEWAN

Moose Jaw, CJRM

Regina, CHWC, CJBR,
CKCK, CNRR

Saskatlggn. CFQC, CJHS,

CN
Yorkton, CJGX

HAITI
Port au Prince, HHK

HAWAII
Honolulu, KGMB, KGU

MEXICO

Chihuahua, XFF
Ciudad Lerdo, XES
Guadalajara, XEA
Jala, rfa' XFC
da, XEY
Menco City, XEX, XFX,
XEN, XEB, XFG, XFI
Monterey, XEH
Morelia, XEI
Oaxaca, XE
Puebla, XEE

PORTO RICO
San Juan, WKAQ

CUBA

Caibarien, 6EV

Camaguey, 7AZ, 7LO

Camajuani, 6YR

Caney, 8LC

Ciego de Avila, 7BY, 7FU

Cienfuegos, 6BY, 6JQ, 6KC

Colon, SEV

Elia, 7SR

Guanajoy, 1AZ

Havana, 2LC, CM
2CC, 2CT, 2MA, 2MU 20K
20L, 2TW 2XX, 6RG

Hershey, 2FG

Mariana, 2JF, 2JL

Matanzas, SDW

Sagua la Grande, 6HS

Santiago, 8HS, 8DY, 8FU

Tuinucu, 6XJ, 6KW




United States Broadcasting Stations
Arranged Alphabetically by Call Letters

Kilo- Kilo-
Call City cycles Oial Call City /] Ac'yclu Oial
KBPS  Portland, Oregon 1420 | KFSG  Los Angeles, Calif, B ) —
KBTM Paragould, Ark. 1200 ______ | KFUL  Galveston, Texas 1290
KCRC  Enid, Okla. 1370 | KFUM Colorado Springs, Colo. 1270 _____ _
KCRJ  Jerome, Arizona 1310 __ | KFUO Clayton, Mo. 550
KDB  Santa Barbara, Calif. 1500 ____ | KFUP  Denver, Colo. B3I
KDFN  Casper, Wyo. 1210 KFVD  Culver City, Calif. 1000
KDKA  Pittsburgh, Pa. I980 E KFVS  Cape Girardeaq, Mo. 1210 ___ _
KDLR  Devils Lake, N. D. 1210 | KFWB  Hollywood, Calif. 9%0
KDYL SaltLake City, Utah 1290 __ | KFWF St Louis, Mo. 1200
KECA  Los Angeles, Calif. 1430 KFWI  San Francisco, Calif. 930
KELW  Burbank, Calif. 780 ___ | KFXF  Denver, Colo. 920
KEX  Portland, Ore. 1180 KFXM  San Bernart?ino, Calif. 1210
KFAB Lincoln, Neb. 770 KFXR  Oklahoma City, Okla. 1310 ___
KFBB  Great Falls, Mont. 1280 m‘g :';%:taffyTA"Z- igg —
KFBK  Sacramento, Calif. 1310 btiene, Texas y —
KFDM Beaumont, Tex. 560 KFYR Blsmarck, N. D. )550 X_QSQ
KFDY  Brookings, S. D. 550 I U S SPCLACE AN Ll ——
KFEL Denver, Colo. 920 KGAR Tucson, Ariz. 1370
KFEQ. S ! KGB  San Diego, Calif. 1330
Q t. Joseph, Mo. 680 __ .
KFG KGBU  Ketchikan, Alaska 900
Q Boone, lowa 1310
KFH  Wichita Kan. 1300 KGBX  St. Joseph, Mo. 1310
KEI L ’ if,2 X KGBZ  York, Neb. 930
os Angeles, Calif 640 / .
KGCI  San Antonio, Texas 1370
KFIO  Spokane, Wash, no
. KGCR  Watertown, S. D, 120
KFIZ  Fond du Lac, Wis. 1420
KGCU  Mandan, N. D. 1200
KFJB  Marshalltown, lowa 1200 _ !
. KGCX  Wolf Point, Mont. 1310
KFJF  Oklahoma City, Okla. 1480 ___ .
KF)l  Astoria, O 1370 KGDA  Mitchell, S. D. 1370
SOIED Bl — | KGDE Fergus Falls, Minn. 1200
KFJM  Grand Forks N. D. 1370 ;
KGDM  Stockton, Calif. 100
KFJR  Portland, Ore. 1300 .
KGEF  Los Angeles, Calif. 1300
KFJY  Ft. Dodge, lowa 1310 _ .
KGER  Long Beach, Calif. 1360
KFJZ  Fort Worth, Texas 1370 KGEW FL M Col 1200
KFKA  Greeley, Colo. 880 K(G;Ez b ok belo- 0
KFKB  Milford, Kan. 050 X alispe’, Mont. —
KFKU L K 1220 KGFF  Alva, Okla. 1420 __
i c;‘.'"e"“;" an. \0 | KGFG  Oklahoma City, Okla. 1370
icago, I T | KGFI  Corpus Christi, Texas 1500
KFLV  Rockford, IIl. 1410 .
KGFJ  Los Angeles, Calif. 1200
KFLX  Galveston, Tex. 1370 KGFW  Ravenna, Neb 1310
KFMX  Northfield, Minn. 1250 @’ P S ST
KFNF  Shenandoah, lowa 890 I P . -
: KGGC  San Francisco, Calif. 1420 _
KFOR  Lincoln, Neb. 1210 ;
. KGGF  Picher, Okla. 1010 _
KFOX  Long Beach, Calif. 1250
! KGGM  Albuquerque, N. M. 1230
Wit LD W BI0 | «GHF  Pyeblo, Colo. 1320
KFPY ~ Spokane, Wash. 1340 | KGHI Little Rock, Ark. 1200
KFQD Anchon:age, Al_aska 120 | keHL Billings, Mont. 950
KFQU  Holy City, Calif. 1420 | kGIQ Twin Falls, Idaho 130 .
KFQW  Seattle, Wash. 1420 | KGIR  Butte, Mont. 1360
KFRC  San Francisco, Calif. 610 | KGIW Trinidad, Colo. 1420
KFRU  Columbia, Mo. 630 ___ | KGIX Las Vegas, Nev. 1420
KFSD  San Diego, Calif. 600 | KGJF Little Rock, Ark. 890




United States Broadcasting Stations

Arranged Alphabetically by Call Letters

Kilo-

I

]

|

IR

ol

i

|

Call City cycles
KGKB  Brownwood, Tex. 1500
KGKL  San Angelo, Texas 1370
KGKO  Wichita Falls, Texas 570
KGKX  Sandpoint, |daho 1420
KGKY  Scottsbluff, Neb. 1500
KGMB  Honolulu, Hawaii 1320
KGMP  Elk City, Okla. 1210
KGNF  North Platte, Neb. 1430
KGNO  Dodge City, Kansas 1210
KGO  San Francisco, Calif. 790
KGRS  Amarillo, Texas 1410
KGU Honolulu, Hawaii 940
KGW  Portland, Ore. 620
KHj Los Angeles, Calif. 900
KHQ  Spokane, Wash, 590
KICK  Red Oak, lowa 1420
KID Idaho Falls, idaho 1320
KIDO  Boise, idaho 1250
KiBS  San Francisco, Calif. 1070
KJR Seattle, Wash. 970
KLO Ogden, Utah 1400
KLPM  Minot, N. D. 1420
KLRA  Little Rock, Ark. 1390
KLS  Oakland, Calif. 1440
KLX  Oakland, Calif. 880
KLZ Denver, Colo. 560
KMA  Shenandoah, lowa 930
KMBC Kansas City, Mo. 950
KMIC  Inglewood, Calif. 1120
KM} Fresno, Calif. 1210
KMMJ  Clay Center, Neb. 740
KMO  Tacoma, Wash. 860
KMOX  St. Louis, Mo. 1090
KMPC  Beverly Hills, Calif. 710
KMTR Los Angeles, Calif. 570
KNX  Hollywood, Calif. 1050
KOA  Denver, Colo. 830
KOAC Corvallis, Ore. 550
KOB  State College, N. M. 1180
KOCW  Chickasha, Okla. 1400
KOH  Reno, Nevada 1370
KOIL  Council Bluffs, lowa 1260
KOIN  Portiand, Ore. 940
KOL  Seattle, Wash. 1270
KOMO  Seattle, Wash. 920
KONO San Antonio, Texas 1370
KOOS Marshfield, Ore. 1370
KORE  Eugene, Ore. 1420
KOY  Phoenix, Ariz. 1390

T

Call City c';ic'rc-s Dial
KPCB  Seattle, Wash. 650
KPJM  Prescott, Ariz. 1500
KPO  San Francisco, Calif. 680
KPOF  Denver, Colo. 880
KPRC  Houston, Texas 920
KPSN  Pasadena, Calif. 1360
KPWF  Los Angeles, Calif. ® 1490
KQV  Pittsburgh, Pa. 1380
KQW  SanJose, Calif. 1010
KRE Berkeley, Calif. 1370
KREG  Santa Ana, Calif. 1500
\ KRGV  Harlingen, Texas 1260
KRLD  Dallas, Texas 1040
l KROW  Oakland, Calif. g0
KSAC  Manhattan, Kan. 580
KSC;  Sioux City, lowa 1330
| KSD St Louis, Mo. 550
KSEl  Pocatello, |daho %0
KSL  Salt Lake City, Uta= 41130 [ ./ 2
KSMR  Santa Maria, Calif. 1200
| KSO  Clarinda, lowa 1380
KSOO  Sioux Falis, S. D. 1110 A
KSTP  St. Paul, Minn. / 2 1460 _ X %~
KTAB  San Francisco, Calif. 560
KTAP  San Antonio, Texas 1420
KTAR  Phoenix, Ariz. 620
KTAT  Fort Worth, Texas 1200
I KTB!  Los Angeles, Calif. 1300
KTBR  Portland, Ore. 1300
‘ KTBS  Shreveport, La. 145
KTHS  Hot Springs, Ark. 1040
| KTLC  Houston, Texas 1310
KTM  Los Angeles, Calif. 7%
KTNT  Muscatine, lowa no
KTRH  Houston, Texas 1nm20
KTSA  San Antonio, Texas 1290
KTSL  Shreveport, La. 1310
KTSM  El Paso, Texas 1310
KTUE  Houston, Texas 1420
KTW  Seattle, Wash. 120
| KUJ  Longview, Wash. 1500
KUOA Fayetteville, Ark. 1390
KUSD  Vermillion, S. D. 80
KUT  Austin, Texas 1500
| KVI Tacoma, Wash. 760
KVL Seattle, Wash. 1370
KVOA  Tucson, Ariz. 1260
KVOO  Tulsa, Okla. 1140
KVOS  Bellingham, Wash. 1200




United States Broadcasting Stations

Arranged Alphabetically by Call Letters

Kito- Kilo-
Call City / cycles Disl Call City cycles Dial
KWCR  Cedar Rapids, lowa 1310 | WBSO Wellesley Hills, Mass. 920
KWEA  Shreveport, La. 1210 ___ | WBT  Charlotte, N. C. 1080 ___
KWG  Stockton, Calif. 1200 __ | WBTM Danville, Va. 1370
KWJJ  Portland, Ore. 1060 WBZ  Springfield, Mass. 990
KWK St. Louis, Mo. 1330 _X | WBZA Boston, Mass. 0 _
KWKC Kansas City, Mo. _ 1370 WCAC  Storrs, Conn. 600
KWKH Shreveport®a. © /(" 850 X | WCAD Canton, N. Y. 120
KWLC Decorah, lowa 1270 ____ | WCAE Pittsburgh, Pa. 120
KWSC  Pullman, Wash. 120 _____ | WCAH Columbus, Ohio 1430
KWWG Brownsville, Texas 1260 | WCAJ Lincoln, Neb. 50
KXA  Seattle, Wash. 570 ______ | WCAL Northfield, Minn. 1250
KXL  Portland, Ore. 1420 | WCAM Camden, N. ). 1280 ___
KXO  El Centro, Calif. 1200 WCAO Baltimore, Md. 600
KYA  San Francisco, Calif. 1230 Xi WCAP  Asbury Park, N.J. 1280
KYW  Chicago, III. 1020 . WCAT Rapid City, S. D. 1200
KZM  Haywood, Calif. 1370 ________ | WCAU Philadelphia, Pa. 1o _____
WAAF  Chicago, HI. 920 _______ | WCAX Burlington Vt. 1200
WAAM Newark, N. J. 1250 | WCBA Allentown, Pa. 1440
WAAT  Jersey City, N. ). 940 __ | WCBD Zion, ill. 1080
WAAW Omaha, Neb. 660 _ | WCBM Baltimore, Md. 1370
WABC  New York, N. Y. 860 _____ | WCBS Springfield, IIl. 1210 %
WABI  Bangor, Maine 1200 _____ | wWCCO Minneapolis, Minn. | 810
WABO Rochester, N. Y. 1440 __ | WCDA New York, N. Y. 13%0
WABZ  New Orleans, La. 1200 lWCFL Chicago, 1ll. 970 X 20
WACO  Waco, Texas 1240 | WCGU BI’O?HyD, N. Y. 1400
WADC  Tallmadge, Ohio B0 | WCKY  Govington, Ky. 0
WAIU Columbus, Ohio 640 WCLB Long Beachr N. Y. 1500
WALR  Zanesville, Ohio 1210 ____ | WCLO  Kenosha, Wis. 120
WAPI  Birmingham, Ala. 140 | WCLS  Joliet, ii. Bl
WASH Grand Rapids, Mich. 1270 ____ | WCMA  Culver, ind. uo
WBAA W. Lafayette, (nd. 1400 __ | WCOA Pensacola, Fla. B ——
WBAK  Harrisburg, Pa. 1430 | WCOC  Meridian, Miss. 880
. WCOD Harrisburg, Pa. 1200
WBAL  Baltimore, Md. 160 —— | wCoH  Yonkers, N. Y. 120
WBAP Ft: Worth, Texas 800 L ‘ WCRW Chicago, . 1210
WBAX Wilkes-Barre, Pa. 120 WCSC  Charleston S. ( 1310
WBBC  Brooklyn, N. Y. 1400 | WCSH Portland; Maine 940
WBBL Richmond, Va. 1210 WCSO  Springfield, Ohio 1450
WBBM Chicago, Ill. 770 _X__ | WDAE Tampa, Fla. 1220
WBBR  Brooklyn, N. Y. 1300 _____ | WDAF Kansas City, Mo. 610
WBBZ Ponca City, Okla. 1200 _ | WDAG Amarillo, Texas 1410
WBCM  Bay City, Mich. 1410 _ | WDAH El Paso, Texas 1310
WBCN  Chicago III. 870 | WDAY Fargo, N. D. 940 m‘
WBEN Buffalo, N. Y. %0 wDBJ Roanoke, Va. 930
WBMS Hackensack, N.J. 1450 WDBQ  Orlando, Fla. o _____
! | WDEL Wilmington, Del. 1120
WBNY  New York, N. Y. 1350 inneanolis. Minn. | X
0 WDGY  Minneapolis, Minn. | 1180
WBOW Terre Haute, Ind. 1310 ____ | wpoD Chattanooga, Tenn. 1280
WBRC  Birmingham, Ala. 930 ______ | WDRC New Haven, Conn. 1330
WBRE  Wilkes-Barre, Pa. 1310 | wDSU 1250

New Orleans, La.

~



W RADIO

MODEL 21

21—A portable in a cabinet that
is a beautiful piece of furniture;
finest matched butt walnut front
panel, edged at sides with fluted
mouldings surmounted with finials.
Top is graceful serpentine design;
controls framed in imported mar-
quetry inlay. Equipped with
Majestic 8-tube superheterodyne
chassis, static modifier and dynamic
speaker.

TUBES DO THE
WORK OF I

THE BALANCE

61—Tudor Lowboy console, its
control panel of carefully matched
butt walnut, as are the curved side
panels. Full Vision Dial, Automatic
Volume Control and Static Modi-
fier are features. Equipped with
Majestic 9-tube superheterodyne
chassis and Super-Colotura
Speaker.

MODEL 61

163 —Radio-phonograph
combination in Georgian
design. Doors, control
panel and curved side
panels of finest matched
butt walnut; doors and
top rail enhanced by im-
ported Marquetry inlay.
lectric pickup and turn-
table under the hinged
top; bottom rail contains
drawer for record albums.
Equipped with Majestic
9-tube superheterodyne
Automatic Volume Con-
trol chassis and Super-
Coloturs Speaker.

MODEL 22

29— owboy console in true
Sheraton design, its control panel
of metched butt walnut edged
with attractive arched moulding.
Fluted corner posts and carvings
in upper corners. Equipped with
Majestic 8-tube superheterodyne
chassis and dynamic speaker.

MOD'EL 163

Uniform Calibration — Full -Vision Dial
Acoustic Control and Static Modifier

62 —Hepplewhite Highboy, its
control panel,doors andside panels
of caretully matched butt walnut;
beautifully cut carvings on base
reil, reeded corner posts. Doors
edged in marquetry inlay.
Equipped with Majestic 9-tube
superheterodyne Automatic Vol-
ume Control chassis and Super-
Colotura Spesker.

MODEL 62

Y the use of Majestic’s

specially developed cir-
cuits to utilize Multi-Mu,
""hiss’’ and "’background
noise’’ have been reduced
to a surprisingly low level
and all“cross-talk’’ has been
eliminated. Thus the make-
shifts, double volume con-
trol and the local-distance
switch, much used in the
past, have been rendered
unnecessary and obsolete —
and there is better tone
quality under all conditions
of reception and for all
volumes.

FAMOUS FOR ITS COLORFUL TONE

MODEL 23

23—Lowboy console in
modern adaptation of Tudor
style. Beautifully grained
matched butt walnut is used
in center and curved side
panels. Equipped with Ma-
jestic 8-tube superheterodyne
chassis, static modifier and
famousMajestic Super-Dynamic
Speaker.

Automatic Volume Control
New Sharp Tuning Chassis

ALL-SUPERHETERODYNE

ARE WASTED

Jelectivity



RESTUBE with Majestic
Quality
Tubes

For
Colorful
Tone

UNIFORMITY—You do not have to “switch” Majestic Tubes in your
set for maximum efficiency. Exclusive design of Majestic Tubes
practically eliminates all variance. The methods of manufacturing,
rigid inspections and numerous tests insure UNIFORMITY of all
Majestic Tubes.

LONGER LIFE—Filament material is “age tested,” which insures
Majestic Tubes having a longer life. Higher efficiency is retained
in Majestic Tubes during their operating life.

Majestic Tubes are unconditionally guaranteed against manufac-
turing defects.

: ‘.
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ELECTRIC REFRIGERATOR

BEAUTIFUL—QUIET—MORE EFFICIENT

o ¢

Ny

\\\\ \\\‘. F
__—_

\\\\k}\\\}\\

-

Model 150 Model 170
I HE Majestic Electric Refrigerator is QUIET— no plungers, belts or stuffing

boxes to get out of order or make a noise. Majestic rotary compressor is

hermetically sealed. No attention necessary. Cabinet is beautiful; an added
attraction to any kitchen. All mechanism enclosed in cabinet; nothing on top,
nothing underneath. Makes 84 ice cubes at one freezing. Convenient cold
regulator knob gives you choice of 5 temperatures. Has automatic control
which protects motor. Extra insulation (3 inches thick) insures CONSTANT
COLD with less operation of the motor. All steel cabinet inside and out.
Very easy to clean. Liquids spilled in refrigerator cannot run onto foor.
Majestic Refrigerator can be placed anywhere; under shelves or kitchen cab-
inets, in alcove or corners without losing efficiency. Roomy interior. The
Majestic Refrigerator is of finest quality throughout. Nothing has been spared
to make it the leader among electric refrigerators.

“30 POINTS OF SUPERIORITY"




United States Broadcasting Stations
Arranged Alphabetically by Call Letters

" Kilo-

.

- Kilo-

Call City 1\1: < cycles Dial Call City y . [ 6 cycles Dist

WDWF  Providence, R. 1. 1210 | WHAD Milwaukee, Wis. 1120
WDZ  Tuscola, IlI. 1070 | WHAM Rochester, N. Y. 1150
WEAF  New York, N. Y. 660 _:Q)( WHAP  New York, N. Y. 1300
WEA!  Ithaca, N. Y. 1270 _°_ " | WHAS Louisville, Ky. 820
WEAN  Providence, R. 1. 780 | WHAT Philadelphia, Pa. 1310
WEAO Columbus, Ohio 510 | WHAZ Troy, N.Y. 1300
WEBC  Superior, Wis: /M J90 __~ | WHB  Kansas City, Mo. 860 _
WEBQ Harrisburg, 1. 1210 | WHBD Mt. Orab, Ohio 1370
WEBR Buffalo, N. Y. 1310 ______ | WHBF Rock Isfand, IIl. 1210
WEDC  Chicago, IIi. 1210 | WHBL  Sheboygan, Wis. 1410
WEE!  Boston, Mass. 590 ____ _ | WHBQ Memphis, Tenn. 1370
WEHC  Emory, Va. 1200 ______ | WHBU  Anderson, Ind. 120
WEHS  Evanston, 1l 1420 | WHBY Green Bay, Wis. 1200
WELK  Philadelphia, Pa. 1370 __ | WHDF Calumet, Mich. 1370
WEMC  Berrien Springs, Mich. 590 WHDH Boston, Mass. 830
WENR  Chicago, IIl. 870 X | WHDI Minneapolis, Minn. 1180 __
WEVD New York, N. Y. 1300 | WHEC Rochester, N. Y. 1440
WEW  St. Louis, Mo. 760 WHFC  Cicero, NI 1420
WFAA Dallas, Texas 800 WHIS  Bluefield, W. Va. 1420
WFAN  Philadelphia, Pa. 610 WHK  Cleveland, Ohio 1390
WFBE  Cincinnati, Ohio 1200 __ | WHN  New York, N. Y. 1010 _

WFBG  Altoona, Pa. 1310 | WHO  Des Moines, lowa 21000 K
WFBL  Syracuse, N. Y. 1360 | WHOM Jersey City, N. J. 1450
WFBM Indianapolis, Ind. 1230 | WHP  Harrisburg, Pa. 1430
WFBR  Baltimore, Md. 120 ___ | WIAS Ottumwa, lowa 1420
WFDF  Flint, Mich. 1310 ___ | WIBA Madison, Wis. 120
WFDV  Rome, Ga. 1370 | WIBM Jackson, Mich. 1370
WFDW Talladega, Ala. 1420 | WIBO Chicago, HI. 560 L_
WFI Philadelphia, Pa. 560 __ | WIBU Poynette, Wis. 1310
WFIW  Hopkinsville, Ky. 940 | WIBW Topeka, Kan. 580
WFJC  Akron, Ohio 1450 _ | WIBX Utica, N. Y. 1200
WFLA  Clearwater, Fla. 620 20 | WICC Bridgeport, Conn. 1%
WGAL Lancaster, Pa. 1310 | WIL St. Louis, Mo. 1200
WGBB  Freeport, N. Y. 1210 | WILL  Urbana, fll. 8%0
WGBC  Memphis, Tenn. 1430 | WILM  Wilmington, Del. 1420
WGBF  Evansville, Ind. 630 | WIOD Miami Beach, Fla. 1300
WGBI  Scranton, Pa. 880 _ | WIP Philadelphia, Pa. 610
WGBS New York, N. Y. 600 ___ | WIS  Columbia, S. C. 1010
WGCM  Gulfport, Miss. 120 _ | WISJ  Beloit, Wis. 50
WGCP  Newark, N. J. 1250 | WISN  Milwaukee, Wis. 1m20
WGES  Chicago, Il 1360 | WIAC Johnstown, Pa. 1310
WGH  Newport News, Va. 1310 ______ | WIAG Norfolk, Neb. 1060
WGL  Ft. Wayne, Ind. 1370 WJAR  Providence, R. I. 890
WGN  Chicago, i. & 7 T 720 X | was Pittsburgh, Pa. 1290
WGR  Buffalo, N. Y. 550 | WIAX Jacksonville, Fla. 90
WGST  Atlanta, Ga. 890 ____ | WIAY Cleveland, Ohio 610
WGY  Schenectady, N. Y. 790 | WIAZ  Mount Prospect, Il 1490
WHA  Madison, Wis. 940 | WJBC La Salle, lll. 1200




United States Broadcasting Stations
Arranged Alphabetically by Call Letters

Kilo- Kilo-
Call City | . cycles Disl Call City

I, ] cycles Dial

WJBI  Red Bank, N. ). 1210 | WMAF S. Dartmouth, Mass. 1410
WIBL  Decatur, IH. 1200 | WMAK Buffalo, N. Y. 1040
WJBO New Orleans, La. 1420 _ | WMAL Washington, D. C. 630
WIBT  Chicago, HI. 770 | WMAQ Chicago, IIlI. 670 I
WIBU  Lewisburg, Pa. 1210 | WMAY St Louis, Mo. 1200
WIDX  Jackson, Miss. 1270 | WMAZ Macon, Ga. 890
WJJD  Mooseheart, IIl. 1130 | WMBA Newport, R. I. 1500 _
WJKS  Gary, Ind. 1360 | WMBC Detroit, Mich 1420 _
WIR  Detroit, Mich. 75 ______ | WMBD Peoria Hts,, III. 14480
WISV Alexandria, Va. 1460 | WMBF Miami Beach, Fia. 1300
WJW  Mansfield, Ohio 1210 WMBG Richmond, Va. 120
WIZ  New York, N, Y. 760 X | WMBH Joplin, Mo, 820
WKAQ San Juan, P. R, 830 | WMBI Chicago, IlI. 1080
WKAR  East Lansing, Mich. 1040 _____ | WMBJ Wilkinsburg, Pa. 1500
WKAV  Laconia, N, H. 1310 | WMBO Auburn, N. Y. 1310
WKBB Joliet, Il 1310 | WMBQ Brooklyn, N. Y. 1500
WKBC  Birmingham, Ala. 1310 _ | WMBR Tampa, Fla. 1370
WKBF  Indianapolis, Ind. 1400 | WMC  Memphis, Tenn. 780
WKBH La Crosse, Wis, 1330 ___ | WMCA New York, N. Y. 570
WKBN  Youngstown, Ohio 570 | WMMN Fairmont, W. Va. 890
WKBO Jersey City, N. J. 1450 | WMPC Lapeer, Mich. 1500
WKBQ New York, N. Y. 1350 | WMSG  New York, N. Y. 1350
WKBS  Galesburg, III. 1310 | WMT  Waterloo, lowa © 600 x
WKBV  Connersville, Ind. 150 _____ | WNAC Boston, Mass. 120
WKBW Buffalo, N. Y. 1480 | WNAD Norman, Okfa. 1010
WKIC  Lancaster, Pa. 1200 WNAX ngkton, S.D. 570 :m
WKRC  Cincinnati, Ohio - 350 mg; :mzh;rr;tfonaNMY-s g?g —
WKY  Oklahoma City, Okla. 00 27 G LR 0I0) Lk —
WLAC  Nashville, Tenn, 1470 | WNBO  Washington, Pa. 2o
WLB  Minneapolis, Minn. 1250 WAL (LT, e, )
WLBF  Kansas City, Kansas 1420 uhll - UEEIG (bl 10—
WLBG Petersburg, Va. 1200 WNOX  Knoxville, Tenn. 560
WLBL Stevens Point, Wis. 900 WNRC  Greensboro, N. C. mo ____
WLBW  Qil City, Pa. 1260 WNYC New York,.N. Y. 570
WLBX Long Island City, N. Y. 1500 WOAI  San Antonio, Texas 1% __
WLBZ Bangor, Maine ! 620 T | WOAN Lawrenceburg, Tenn. 600

oY T | WOAX Trenton, N. J. 1280 __
WLEX  Lexington, Mass. 1410 __ WOBT  Union City. T 1310

’ y, Tenn. -
WLEY  Lexington, Mass. 30— | woBU Charleston, W.Va 580
WLIB  Chicago, ll. n woc Davenport’lo;ﬂa‘ 1000 I
mgs ;::taodem:; Pa. 12% ——— | WODA Paterson, N. ). 125

n, T1ass. WODX  Mobile, Ala 1410
WLS  Chicago, I 810 _ X __ WOl Ames lowa X > Osto X 19
WLSI  Providence, R. I. 120 | woKO Poughkeepsie, N.Y. 1440 _
WLTH  Brooklyn, N. Y. 1400 | woL  Washington, D. C. B0
WLVA  Lynchburg, Va. 1370 WOMT  Manitowoe, Wis. 1210
WLW  Cincinnati, Ohio 10 _Xab WOOD Grand Rapids, Mich. 1270
WLWL  New York, N. Y. 1100 | wOPt Bristol, Tenn. 1500
WMAC Cazenovia, N. Y. 570 ______ | WOQ Kansas City, Mo. 1300




United States Broadcasting Stations
Arranged Alphabetically by Call Letters

Kilo- | Kilo-

call City . cycles Dial Call City J cycles Diat
WOR  Newark, N. J. 710 | WSAJ Grove City, Pa. 1310
WORC  Worcester, Mass. 1200 __ | WSAN Allentown, Pa. 140
WORD  Chicago, Ili. 1450 | WSAR Fall River, Mass. 1450
WOS  Jefferson City, Mo. 630 _ WSAZ  Huntington, W. Va. 80
WOV New York, N. Y. ~ 1130 | WSB  Atlanta, Ga. 740 _
WOW  Omaha, Neb. - 2 0 550 X _'4| WSBC  Chicago, INl. 20
WOWO Ft. Wayne, Ind. 1160 _ X | WSBT South Bend, Ind. 1230
WPAD  Paducah, Ky. 1420 __ | WSDA Brooklyn, N. Y. 1400 _
WPAP  New York, N. Y. 1010 | WSFA  Montgomery, Ala 1410
WPAW  Pawtucket, R. I. 120 | WSGH Brooklyn, N. Y. 1400
WPCC  Chicago, (Il 560 ___ | WSIX Springfield, Tenn. 120
WPCH New York, N. Y. 810 ___ | WSIS Winston-Salem, N.C. 1310
WPEN  Philadelphia, Pa. 1500 | WSM Nashville, Tenn. 650 7. O
WPG  Atlantic City, N. J. 1100 | WSMB New Orleans, La. 1320
WPOE Patchogue, N. Y. 1379 | WSMK Dayton, Ohio 1380
WPOR  Norfolk, Va. 780 | WSPA Spartanburg, S. C. 420
WPSC  State College, Pa. 120 | wsPD Toledo, Ohio 1340
WPTF ~ Raleigh, N. C. 680 | WSSH Boston, Mass. “o
WQAM  Miami, Fla. 560 | wsul lowa City, lowa v
WQAN  Scranton, Pa. 880 | WSUN Clearwater, Fla. 620 20
WQAO New York, N. Y. 1010 __ WSYR  Syracuse. N.Y 570 ‘
WQBC  Vicksburg, Miss. 130 _ AL s Lo

f WTAD  Quincy, Il 1440
WQDV  Tupelo, Miss. 1500 WTAG 580
WRAF  La Porte, Ind. 1200 WLICEELT, bl ES
WRAX  Philadelphia, Pa. 1020 WALL (e, W 1m0 ~
WRBQ Gl’eenvi"e, Miss. 120 WTAQ Eau Claire, Wis. 1330
WRBT  Wilmington, N. C. 1370 ___ | WTAR Norfolk, Va. w
WRBU Gastonia, N. C. 1210 WTAW College Station, Texas 1120 _
WRBX  Roanoke, Va. 40 WTBO Cumberland, Md. 1420
WRC  Washington, D. C. 950 _ | WIFI Toccoa, Ga. 1650
WRDO  Augusta, Me. 1370 WTIC  Hartford, Conn. 1060
WRDW  Augusta, Ga, 1500 | WTMJ  Milwaukee, Wis 620 X
WREC  Memphis, Tenn. 600 WTNT  Nashville, Tenn. 1470
WREN  Lawrence, Kan. 1220 __..{ WTOC Savannah, Ga. 1260
WRHM  Minneapolis, Minn. / /1250 _ .“. /.)| WWAE Hammond, Ind. 1200
WRIN  Racine, Wis. 1370 | WWJ  Detroit, Mich. 920
WRNY  New York, N. Y. 1010 | WWL  New Orleans, La. 80
WRR  Dallas; Texas 1280 WWNC Asheville, N. C. 570
WRUF  Gainesville, Fla. 830 + | WWRL Woodside, N. Y. 1500
WRVA  Richmond, Va. 1110 IWWVA Wheeling, W. Va.”7 7~ (/1160 ___;2_7
WSAI  Cincinnati, Ohio 1330 | WXYZ Detroit, Mich. 120

North American Broadcasting Stations
Arranged Alphabetically by Call Letters

CANADA CFCF  Montreal, Que. 1030
CFAC  Calgary, Alberta 690 | CFCH Iroquois Falls, Ont. 600
CFCA  Toronto, Ont. 840 CFCN  Calgary, Alta. 690

A



North American Broadcasting Stations
Arranged Alphabetically by Call Letters

Call City c';icllol-s Dial Call City c';lt!f;s Oial
Canada—Continued 2CT  Havana 1500
CFCT  Victoria, B. C. 630 _ | 2FG  Hershey 150
CFCY  Charlottetown, P.E.I. 960 _ | 2JF  Mariana 1220
CFQC  Saskatoon, Sask. 910 [ 2L Mariana 1020
CFRB  Toronto, Ont. 960 _ |2LC Havana 9%0 __
CFRC  Kingston, Ont. 1120 | 2MA  Havana 1400
CHCA  Calgary, Alta. 60 | 2MU  Havana 1130
CHCT  Red Deer, Alta. 80 | 20k Havana 860
CHMA Edmonton, Alta. 580 20L Havana 1170
CHNC  Toronto, Ont. 580 2TW  Havana 1110 -
CHNS Halifax, N. S. 930 XX H B
CHWC  Regina, Sask. %0 auans 18
CHYC  Montreal, Que. 70 | SOW  Matanzas mo
CJBC Toronto, Ont.  960-580-840 ___ | 9EV  Colon 80
CJBR  Regina, Sask. 960 | 6BY  Cienfuegos ns0
CICA  Edmonton, Alta, 580 __ | 6RG  Havana 1500
CJC)  Calgary, Alta. 690 | 6EV Caibarien 1200
CJGC  London, Ont. 910 ______ | 6HS Sagua la Grande 1500
CJGX  Yorkton, Sask. 630 | 6)Q Cienfuegos 1000
CJHS  Saskatoon, Sask. 90 | gKC Cienfuegos 1250
CJR;JII ;JIIoose Jaw, Sask. % — | 6KW  Tuinucu 790
CJR innipeg, Man. A
CISC  Toronto, Ont. 0 X | op eonu o —
CKAC  Montreal, Que. £/ JRRRNE [ J R
CKCK  Regina, Sask. %0 _ amaguey B
’ la 1280
CKCL  Toronto, Ont. 580 _ | 7BY  CiegodeAvi
CKCO Ottawa, Ont. 690 1RV Ciego de Avila 1500
CKCV  Quebec, Que. 880 | 7L0  Camaguey 1300
CKGW  Toronto, Ont. 90 | 7SR  Elia 860
CKLC Calgary, Alta. 840 | 8DY Santiago 1200
CKNC  Toronto, Ont. - 580 ______ | 8FU  Santiago 1330
CKOW  Toronto, Ont: 840 | 84S  Santiago 1500
CKUA  Edmonton, Alta. 580 | 8C Caney 1000
CKWX Vancouver, B. C. K —
CKX  Brandon, Man. 540 - HAITI
CKY ~ Winnipeg, Man. 780 _=__ | 4HK  Portau Prince, Haii 830
CNRA  Moncton, N. B. 630
CNRC  Calgary, Alta. 690 MEXICO
CNRE  Edmonton, Alta. 580 :
CNRL  London, Ont. o0 | XE§ pedevia m —
CNRM  Montreal, Que. K1 — XEE Puebla 960
CNRO Ottawa, Ont. 60 | XEF  OQaxaca 1130
CNRR  Regina, Sask. %0 | XEH  Monterey 970
CNRS  Saskatoon, Sask. 90 XEI Morelia 1000
CNRT  Toronto, Ont. 840 XEN Mexico City 730
CNRV  Vancouver, B. C. 1030 __ XES Ciudad Lerdo 1200
CNRW  Winnipeg, Man. 70 | XEX  Mexico City 920
XEY Merida 550
CUBA XFC  Jalapa 630
1AZ Guanajoy 1090 . | XFF Chihuahua 920
CMC  Havana 840 | XFG  Mexico City 640
2AB  Havana 1500 | XFI Mexico City 50
2cC Havana 860 _ | XFX  Mexico City 840




United States and North American Broadcasting Stations

Index by Kilocycles

Arranged Alphabetically by Call Letters

540 Kilocycles

CKX Brandon, Manitoba l
550 Kilocycles —
KFDY  Brookings, S. D.
KFUQO Clayton, Mo. |
KFYR  Bismark, N. D. |
KOAC  Corvallis, Ore.

KSD St. Louis, Mo.

WGR Buffalo, N. Y.

WKRC Cincinnati, Ohio

XEY = Merida, Mexico |

560 Kilocycles

KFDM Beaumont, Texas

KLZ Denver, Colo.

KTAB  San Francisco, Calif.
WFI Philadelphia, Pa.
WIBO  Chicago, Il

WISJ Beloit, Wis.

WLIT Philadelphia, Pa.
WNOX Knoxville, Tenn. |
WPCC  Chicago, Il

WQAM Miami, Fla.

570 Kilocycles

Wichita Falls, Tex.
Los Angeles, Calif.
Seattle, Wash.
Columbus, Ohio
Youngstown, Ohio
Cazenovia, N. Y.
New York, N. Y.
Yankton, S, D.
New York N. Y.
Syracuse, N. Y.
Asheville, N. C.

580 Kilocycles

CHMA Edmonton, Alta.
CHNC Toronto, Ont.
CJBC Toronto, Ont.
CJCA Edmonton, Alta.
CJsC Toronto, Ont.
CKCL  Toronto, Ont.
CKNC Toronto, Ont.
CKUA Edmonton, Alta.
CNRE Edmonton, Alta.
KGFX  Pierre, S. D.

KSAC Manhattan, Kan.
WIBW  Topeka, Kan.
WOBU  Charleston, W. Va.
WSAZ Huntington, W. Va.
WTAG Worcester, Mass.

590 Kilocycles '

KHQ Spokane, Wash.
WCAJ] Lincoln, Neb.

WEEI Boston, Mass.
WEMC Berrien Springs, Mich.
WOW  Omaha, Neb

XFI Mexico City

600 Kiocycles

CFCH Iroquois Falls, Ont.
CJRM  Moose Jaw, Sask.
CJRW  Winnipeg, Manitoba

KFSD  San Diego. Calif.

WCAC  Storrs, Conn,

WCAQ Baltimore, Md.

WGBS New York, N. Y. |
WMT Waterloo, Iowa
WQAN Lawrenceburg, Tenn, |
WREC Memphis, Tenn. |

610 Kilocycles_ '

KFRC San Francisco, Calif.
WDAF Kansas City, Mo. |

| WFAN  Philadelphia, Pa. ‘
WIP Philadelphia, Pa.
WJAY  Cleveland, Ohio

620 Kilocycles

KGW Portland, Ore.
KTAR  Phoenix, Ariz. |
WFLA  Clearwater, Fla.
WLBZ  Bangor, Maine
WSUN  Clearwater, Fla.
WTM]J Milwaukee, Wis.
630 Kilocycles

CFCT  Victoria, 8. C.
CJGX  Yorkton, Sask.
CNRA Moncton, N. B.
KFRU Columbia, Mo.
WGBF  Evansville, Ind.
WMAL Washington, D. C.
wWOS Jefferson City, Mo.
XFC Jalapa, Mex.

640 Kilocycles________

KFI Los Angeles, Calif.
WAIU  Columbus, Ohio

WOI Ames, lowa

XFG Mexico City

650 Kilocycles
KPCB Seattle, Wash. |
WSM Nashville, Tenn.

660 Kilocycles

WAAW Omaha, Neb.
WEAF New York, N. Y.

670 Kilocycles ——

WMAQ Chicago, Ill. |
XEB Mexico City

680 Kilocycles

KFEQ  St. Joseph, Mo.

KPO San Francisco, Calif. |
WPTF  Raleigh, N. C.

690 Kilocycles

CFAC Calgary, Alta.

CFCN  Calgary, Alta.

CHCA  Calgary, Alta.

cJc) Calgary, Alta,

CKCO Ottawa, Ont.

CNRC Calgary, Alta. [
CNRO Ottawa, Ont.

700 Kilocycles
WLW Cincinnati, Ohio

710 Kilocycles_—l
\
|

KMPC  Beverly Hills, Calif.
WOR Newark, N. J

720 Kilocycles s
WGN Chicago, Il

WLIB Chicago, Il

730 Kilocycles l

CHYC  Montreal, Que.

CKAC  Montreal, Que.

CKWX Vancouver, B. C.
CNRM Montreal, Que.

XEN  Mexico City |

740 Kilocycles_

KMM] Clay Center, Neb.
WSB Atlanta, Ga.

750 Kilocycles
WJR Detroit, Mich.

760 Kilocycles_______

KVI Tacoma, Wash,
WEW St. Louis, Mo.
wWJZ New York, N. Y.
770 Kilocycles

KFAB Lincoln, Neb.
WBBM Chicago, Il
WJBT  Chicago, Il

780 Kilocycles__

CKY Winnipeg,’ Manitoba
CNRW  Winnipeg, Maniotba
KELW Burbank, Calif.
KTM Los Angeles, Calif.
WEAN Providence, R. L.
WMC Menmphis, Tenn.
WPOR Norfolk, Va.

| WTAR Norfolk, Va.

790 Kilocycles

KGO San Francisco, Calif.
WGY Schenectady, N. Y,
6KW Tuinucu, Cuba

800 Kilocycles

WBAP Fort Worth, Texas
WFAA  Dallas, Texas

810 Kilocycles
WCCO Minneapolis, Minn,
WPCH New York, N. V.

820 Kilocycles

| WHAS Louisville, Ky.

830 Kilocycles

Port au Prince, Haiti
Denver, Colo.
Boston, Mass.
Gainesville, Fla.
Colon, Cuba

840 Kilocycles

CFCA  Toronto, Ont.
CHCT Red Deer, Alta.
CJBC Toronto, Ont.
KLC  Calgary, Alta.
CKOW  Toronto, Ont.
CMC Havana, Cuba
CNRT  Toronto, Ont.
XFX Mexico City

850 Kilocycles

KWKH Shreveport, La.
WWL New Orleans, La.

860 Kilocycles.

KMO Tacoma, Wash.
WABC New York, N. Y.
WHB Kansas City, Mo.
2CC Havana, Cuba
20K Havana, Cuba
7SR Elia, Cuba




United States and North American Broadcasting Stations

Index by Kilocycles

Arranged Alphabetically by Call Letters

870 Kilocycles
WBCN  Chicago, Ill.
WENR  Chicago, Iil.
WLS Chicago, Ill.

880 Kilocycles

CKCV  Quebec, Quebec
KFKA  Greeley, Colo.
KLX Qakland, Calif.
KPOF  Denver, Colo.
WCOC  Meridian, Miss.
WGBI  Scranton, Pa,
WOAN  Scranton, Pa.
WSUI Iowa City, lowa

890 Kilocycles

KFNF  Shenandoah, lowa
KGJF  Little Rock, Ark.
KUSD  Vermillion, S. D.
WGST  Atlanta, Ga.
WILL Urbana, Ili.
WJAR  Providence, R. I.
WKAQ San Juan, P. R.
WMAZ Macon, Ga.
WMMN Fairmont, W. Va.

900 Kilocycles_

KGBU Ketchikan, Alaska
KH]J Los Angeles, Calif,
KSEI Pocatello, Idaho
WBEN  Buffalo, N. Y.
WJAX  Jacksonville, Fla.
WKY Oklahoma City, Okla.
WLBL  Stevens Pt., Wis.

910 Kilocycles.

CFQC  Saskatoon, Sask.

CJGC London, Ont.

CJHS Saskatoon, Sask.

CNRL  London, Ont.

CNRS  Saskatoon, Sask.

920 Kilocycles. _

KFEL Denver, Colo.

KFXF  Denver, Colo.

KOMO Seattle, Wash,

KPRC  Houston, Texas

WAAF  Chicago, Ill.

WBSO  Wellesley Hills, Mass.

WW]J Detroit, Mich.

XEX Mexico City

XFF Chihuahua, Mexico

930 Kilocycles —
HNS  Halifax, N. S,

KFWI  San Francisco, Calif,

KGBZ  York, Neb.

KMA Shenandoah, lowa

KROW  Oakland, Calif.

WBRC Birmingham, Ala.

WDB] Roanoke, Va.

940 Kilocycles

KGU Honolulu, Hawaii
KOIN Portland, Ore.
WAAT  Jersey City. N. J.
WCSH  Portland, Maine
WDAY Fargo, N. D.
WFIW  Hopkinsville, Ky.
WHA Madison, Wis.

950 Kilocycles

KFWB Hollywood, Calif.
KGHL  Billings, Mont.

| 950 Kilocycles—Continued

KMBC Kansas City, Mo.
WRC Washington, D. C.

960 Kilocycles.

1070 Kilocycles._

KJBS San Francisco, Calif.
WDZ Tuscola, Il
WTAM Cleveland, Ohio

1080 Kilocycles_

CFCY  Charlottetown, P E, I.

CFRB  Toronto, Ont. WBT Charlotte, N. C.

CHWC  Regina, Sask. WCBD Zion, Ill.

CJBC Toronto, Ont. WMBI Chicago, Il

CJBR Regina, Sask. JPBXJ Tuinucu, Cuba
K oronto, Ont.

CNRR  Regina, Sask, 1090 Kilocycles

XEE Puebla, Mexico KMOX St. Louis, Mo.

1AZ Guanajoy, Cuba

970 Kilocycles | &0 Cienfuegos, Cuba

KJR Seattle, Wash,

WCFL  Chicago, III, 1100 Kilocycles

XEH Monterey, Mexico KGDM Stockton, Cailf.

980 Kilocycles_
KDKA Pittsburgh, Pa.

990 Kilocycles

WBZ Springfield, Mass.
WBZA  Boston, Mass.
2LC Havana, Cuba

1000 Kilocycles.
KFVD  Culver City, Calif.

WHO Des Moines, lowa
WOC Davenport, lowa
XEI Morelia, Mex.
8LC Caney, Cuba
1010 Kilocycles =—
KGGF  Picher, Okla.
KOQw San Jose, Calif.
WHN New York, N. Y.
WIS Columbia, S. C.
WNAD Norman, Okla.
WPAP New York, N. Y.
WQAO New York, N. Y.
WRNY New York, N. Y.

1020 Kilocycles_

KFKX  Chicago, Ill.
KYW Chicago, Ill.
WRAX Philadelphia, Pa.
2JL Mariana, Cuba

1030 Kilocycles

CFCF Montreal, Que.
CNRV  Vancouver, B. C.

1040 Kilocycles____

KRLD  Dallas, Texas
KTHS Hot Springs, Ark.
WEKAR  East Lansing, Mich.
WMAK Buffalo, N. Y.

1050 Kilocycles

KFKB Milford, Kansas
KNX Hollywood, Calif.

1060 Kilocycles

KW]J Portland, Ore.
WBAL  Baltimore, Md.
WJAG  Norfolk, Neb.
WTIC Hartford, Conn.

WLWL New York, N. Y.
WPG Atlantic City, N. J.

1110 Kilocycles__

KSOO Sioux Falls, S. D,
WRVA  Richmond, Va.
2TW Havana, Cuba
5DW Matanzas, Cuba

1120 Kilocycles.

CFRC Kingston, Ont.
KFIO Spokane, Wash.
KFSG Los Angeles, Calif,
KMIC  Inglewood, Calif.
KTRH Houston, Texas
WDBO Orlando, Fla.
WDEL Wilmington, Del,
WHAD Milwaukee, Wis.
WISN Milwaukee, Wis.
WTAW College Station, Tex.

1130 Kilocycles

KSL Salt Lake City, Utah
WJID Mooseheart, Ill.
WOV New York, N. Y.
XEF Qaxaca, Mexico
2MU Havana, Cuba

1140 Kilocycles

KVOO  Tulsa, Okla.
WAPI Birmingham, Ala.

1150 Kilocycles.

WHAM Rochester, N, Y.
6BY Cienfuegos, Cuba

1160 Kilocycles_

WOWO Ft. Wayne, Ind.
WWVA  Wheeling, W. Va.

1170 Kilocycles____
KTNT  Muscatine, lowa
WCAU  Philadelphia, Pa.
20L Havana, Cuba

1180 Kilocycles_

KEX Portland, Ore.

KOB State College, N. M.
WDGY Minneapolis, Minn,

WHDI  Minneapolis, Minn,




United States and North American Broadcasiing Stations

Index by Kilocycles

Arranged Alphabetically by Call Letters

1190 Kilocycles

WACO Waco, Texas
WICC Bridgeport, Conn.
WOAI  San Antonio, Texas

1200 Kilocycles

KBTM Paragould, Ark.
KFJB Marshalltown, Iowa
KFWF  St. Louis, Mo.
KGCU Mandan, N. D.
KGDE Fergus Falls, Minn.
KGEW Fort Morgan, Colo.
KGF] Los Angeles, Calif.
KSMR Santa Maria, Calif.
KVOS  Bellingham, Wash,
KWG Stockton, Calif.
KXO El Centro, Calif.
WABI Bangor, Maine
WABZ New Orleans, La.
WBBZ  Ponca City, Okla.
WCAT Rapid City, S. D.
WCAX Burlington, Vt.
WCLO Kenosha, Wis,
WCOD Harrisburg, Pa.
WEHC Emory, Va.
WFBE Cincinnati, Ohio
WHBY Green Bay, Wis.
WIBX  Utica, N, Y.

IL $t. Louis, Mo.
WJBC La Salle, Il
WJBL Decatur, Il
WKJC Lancaster, Pa.
WLBG  Petersburg, Va.
WMAY St. Louis, Mo.
WNBO Washington, Pa.
WORC  Worcester, Mass.
WRAF La Porte, Ind.
WWAE Hammond, Ind. |
XEA Guadalajara, Mexico
XES Cinead Lerdo, Mexico
6EV Caibarien, Cuba
8DY Santiago, Cuba
1210 Kilocycles.

KDFN  Casper, Wyo.
KDLR  Devils Lake, N. D.
KFOR Lincoln, Neb.
KFVS  Cape Girardeau, Mo.
KFXM San Bernardino, Calif.
KGCR Watertown, S. D.
KGMP Elk City, Okla.
KGNO Dodge City, Kans.
KM]J Fresno, Calif,
KWEA  Shreveport, La.
WALR  Zanesville, O.
WBAX  Wilkes-Barre, Pa.
WBBL Richmond, Va.
WCBS  Springfield, Ill.
WCOH  Yonkers, N. Y.
WCRW Chicago, Il1,
WDWF Providence, R. 1.
WEB! Harrisburg, Ill.
WED! Chicago, 1.
WGBB  Freeport, N. Y.
WGCM Gulfport, Miss.
WHBF  Rock Island, I,
WHBU Anderson, Ind.
WIBA Madison, Wis.
W]BI Red Bank, N. J.
WJBU Lewisburg, Pa.
WIW Mansfield, Ohio
WLSI Providence, R. L
WMBG Richmond, Va.
WOMT Manitowoc, Wis.
WPAW  Pawtucket, R. I.
WRBQ  Greenville, Miss.
WRBU Gastonia, N. C.
WSBC  Chicago, Il
WSIX Springfield, Tenn.

1220 Kilocycle

KFKU Lawrence, Kan.
KWSC Pullman, Wash.
WCAD Canton, N. Y.
WCAE Pittsburgh, Pa.
WDAE Tampa, Fla.
WREN Lawrence. Kan.

1230 Kilocycles.

KFQOD Anchorage, Alaska
KGGM Albuquerque, N, M.
KYA San Francisco, Calif.
WFBM  Indianapolis, Ind.
WNAC  Boston, Mass.
WPSC  State College, Pa.
WSBT  South Bend, Ind.

2JF Mariana, Cuba

1240 Kilocycles

KTAT Fort Worth, Texas
WACO Waco, Texas
WXYZ  Detroit, Mich.

1250 Kilocycles_____

KFMX Northfield, Minn.
KFOX Long Beach, Calif.
KIDO  Boise, Idaho
WAAM Newark, N. J.
WCAL  Northfield, Minn.
WDSU New Orleans La.
WGCP Newark, N J.
WLB Minneapolis, Minn.
WODA Paterson, N. J.
WRHM Minneapolis, Minn.
6KC Cienfuegos, Cuba

1260 Kilocycles

KOIL Council Bluffs, Iowa
KRGV  Harlingen, Texas
KVOA  Tucson, Ariz.
KWWG Brownsville, Texas
WLBW QOil City, Pa,
WTOC Savannah, Ga.

1270 Kilocycles

KFUM Colorado Spgs., Colo.
KOL Seattle, Wash.

KTw Seattle, Wash.
KWLC Decorah, Iowa
WASH  Grand Rapids, Mich.
WEAI  Ithaca, N. Y.
WFBR  Baltimore, Md.
WJIDX  Jackson, Miss,
WOOD Grand Rapids, Mich,

1280 Kilocycles
Great Falls, Mont.

WCAM Camden, N, J.
WCAP  Asbury Park, N. J.
WDOD Chattanooga, Tenn.
WOAX Trenton, N. J,

WRR Dallas, Texas.

71BY Ciego de Avila, Cuba

1290 Kilocycles

KDYL  Salt Lake City, Utah
KFUL  Galveston, Texas
KTSA  San Antonio, Texas
WEBC  Superior, Wis

WJAS Pittsburgh, Pa

1300 Kilocycles

KFH Wichita, Kan.
KFJR Portland, Ore.
KGEF Los Angeles, Calif.
KTBI Los Angeles, Calif.
KTBR  Portland, Ore.

1300 Kilocycles—Cont.

WBBR  Brooklyn, N. Y.
WEVD New York, N. Y.
WHAP New York, N. Y.
WHAZ Troy, N. Y.
WIOD  Miami Beach, Fla.
WMBF Miami Beach, Fla.
WOQ Kansas City, Mo.
L0 Camageuy, Cuba

1310 Kilocycles____

KCR] Jerome, Ariz.
KFBK  Sacramento, Calif.
KFGQ  Boone, Iowa

KFJ]Y Ft. Dodge, Iowa
KFPL Dublin, Texas
KFUP  Denver, Colo.
KFXR Oklahoma City, Okla.
KGBX St. Joseph, Mo.
KGCX Wolf Point, Mont.
KGEZ Kalispell, Mont.
KGFW Ravenna, Nebr.
KTLC Houston, Texas
KTSL  Shreveport, La.
KTSM  El Paso, Texas
KWCR Cedar Rapids, Iowa
WBOW  Terre Haute, Ind.
WBRE  Wilkes-Barre, Pa.
WCLS  Joliet, I,

WCSC_ Charleston, S. C.
WDAH El Paso, Texas
WEBR Buffalo, N. Y
WFBG  Altoona, Pa.
WFDF  Flint, Mich.
WGAL Lancaster, Pa.
WGH Newport News, Va.
WHAT  Philadelphia, Pa.
WIBU  Poynette, Wis.
WJAC  Johnstown, Pa.
WKAV  Laconia, N. H.
WKBB Joliet, Il

WKBC Birmingham, Ala.
WMBO Auburn, N. Y.
WKBS  Galesburg, 1L
WNBH ‘New Bedford, Mass.
WOBT  Union City, Tenn.
WOL Washington, D. C.
WSAJ Grove City, Pa.
WsJs Winston-Salem, N. C.

1320 Kilocycles_________

KGHF  Pueblo, Colo.
KGIQ  Twin Falls, Idaho
KGMB Honolulu, Hawaii
KID Idaho Falls, Idaho
WADC Tallmadge, Ohio
WSMB New Orleans, La.

1330 Kil ocycles—_

KGB San Diego, Calif.
KSCJ Sioux Clty Iowa
WDRC New Haven, Conn.
WSAI  Cincinnati, Ohio
WTAQ Eau Claire, Wis,

2XX Havana, Cuba
Camaguey, Cuba
Santiago, Cuba

1340 Kilocycles.
KFPY  Spokane, Wash,
WCOA  Pensacola, Fla.
WSPD  Toledo, Chio

1350 Kilocycles
KWK St. Louis, Mo.

WBNY New York, N. Y.
WCDA New York, N.
WKBQ New York, N.
WMSG New York, N

Y.
Y.
.Y,




United States and North American Broadcasting Stations

Index by Kilocycles

Arranged Alphabetically by Call Letters

1360 Kilocycles________

KGER Long Beach, Calif.
KGIR Butte, Mont.
KPSN  Pasadena, Calif.
WFBL  Syracuse, N. Y.
WGES  Chicago. Ill.
WJKS Gary, Ind.

WOBC  Vicksburg, Miss,

1370 Kilocycles______

KCRC  Enid, Okla.
KFJI Astoria, Ore.
KFJM  Grand Forks, N. D.
KF]Z Fort Worth, Texas
KFLX  Galveston, Texas
KGAR  Tucson, Ariz.
KGCI San Antonio, Texas
KGDA  Mitchell, S, D.
KGFG  Oklahoma City, Okla.
KGKL San Angelo. Texas
KOH Reno, Nevada
KONO San Antonio, Texas
KOOS Marshfield, Ore
KRE Berkeley, Calif.
KVL Seattle, Wash,
KWKC Kansas City, Mo.
KZM Hollywood, Calif.
WBTM Danville, Va.
WCBM  Baltimore, Md.
WELK  Philadelphia, Pa.
WFDV Rome,
WGL Ft. Wayne, Ind.
WHBD Mt. Orab, Ohio
WHBQ Memphis, Tenn.
WHDF Calumet, Mich.
WIBM  Jackson, Mich.
WLEY  Lexington, Mass.
WLVA  Lynchburg, Va.
WMBR Tampa, Fla.
WPOE  Patchogue, N. Y.
WRBT Wilmington, N. C.
WRDA Buffalo, N. Y.

R Augusta, Me.
WRJN  Racine, Wis.

1380 Kilocycles
KQV Pittsburgh, Pa.
KSO Clarinda, lowa
WKBH La Crosse, Wis,
WSMK Dayton, Ohio

1390 Kilocycles

KLRA Little Rock, Ark.
KoY Phoenix, Ariz,
KUOA  Fayetteville, Ark.
WHK Cleveland, Ohio

1400 Kilocycles___

KLO Ogden, Utah
KOCW Chickasha, Okla.
WBAA W. Lafayette, Ind,
WBBC  Brooklyn, N. Y.
WCGU Brookiyn, N. Y.
WCMA Culver, Ind.
WKBF Indianapolis, Ind.
WLTH  Brooklyn, N. Y.

1400 Kilocycles—Cont.

WSDA  Brooklyn, N. Y.
WSGH  Brooklyn, N. Y,
2MA Havana, Cuba

1410 Kilocycles,

KFLV Rockford, Ill.
KGRS  Amarillo, Texas
WBCM Bay City, Mich.
WDAG Amarillo, Texas
WHBL  Sheboygan, Wis.
WLEX Lexington, Mass.
WMAF S. Dartmouth, Mass.
WODX Mobile, Ala.
WRBX Roanoke, Va.
WSFA Montgomery, Ala.
WSSH Boston, Mass.
1420 Kilocycles_
KBPS  Portland, Ore.
KFIZ Fond du Lac, Wis.
KFQU  Holy City, Calif.
KFQW  Seattle, Wash.
KFXY Flagstaff, Ariz.
KFYO  Abilene, Texas
KGFF Alva, Okla.

KGGC  San Francisco, Calif.
KGIW  Trinidad, Colo.
KGIX  Las Vegas, Nev.
KGKX Sandpoint, Idaho
KICK Red Oak, Iowa
KLPM Minot, N. D.
KORE Eugene, Ore.
KTAP  San Antonio, Texas
KTUE Houston, Texas
KXL Portland, Ore.
WEHS Evanston, Ill.
WFDW Talladega, Ala.
WHFC  Cicero, Il

WHIS Bluefield, W. Va.
WHOM  Jersey City, N. J.
WIAS  Ottumwa, Iowa
WILM  Wilmington, Del.
WJBO  New Orleans, La.
WLBF  Kansas City, Kansas
WMBC Detroit, Mich.
WMBH Joplin, Mo.
WPAD  Paducah, Ky.
WSPA Spartanburg, S. C.
WTBO Cumberland, Md.

1430 Kilocycles

KECA  Los Angeles, Calif.
KGNF  North Platte, Neb.
WBAK Harrisburg, Pa.
WCAH Columbus, Ohio
WGBC Memphis, Tenn.
WHP Harrisburg, Pa.
WNBR Memphis, Tenn.

1440 Kilocycles_

KLS Oakland, Calif.
KTBS  Shreveport, La.
WABO  Rochester, N. Y.
WCBA  Allentown, Pa.
WHEC Rochester, N. Y,
WMBD Peoria Heights, [Il.

1440 Kilocycles—Cons.

WNRC Greensboro, N. C.
WOKO Poughkeepsie, N. Y.
WSAN  Allentown, Pa.
WTAD  Quincy, Il

1450 Kilocycles_________
WBMS Hackensack, N. J.

WCSO  Springfield, Ohio
WFJC  Akron, Ohio

WKBO Jersey (.Iﬁ' N. J.
WN]J Newark, N.

WSAR  Fall River, Mass
WTFI  Toccoa, Ga.

1460 Kilocycles_
KSTP  St. Paul, Minn.
wWJsv Alexandria. Va.

1470 Kilocycles

KGA Spokane, Wash.
WLAC  Nashville, Tenn.
WTNT Nashville, Tenn.

1480 Kilocycles________

KFJF Oklahoma City, Okla.
WCKY: Covington, Ky.

! WKBW Buffalo, N. Y.

1490 Kilocycles

KPWF  Los Angeles, Calif.
WJAZ Mount Prospect, Ill.
WORD Chicago, Ill

1500 Kilocycles.

KDB Santa Barbara, Calif.
KGFI Corpus Christi, Tex.
KGKB Brownwood, Texas
KGKY  Scottsbluff, Neb.
KPJM  Prescott, Ariz.
KREG Santa Ana, Calif.
KU]J Longview. Wash.
KUT Austin, Texas
WCLB Long Beach, N. Y.
WKBV  Connersville, Ind.
WLBX Long Island City, N.Y,
WLOE  Boston, Mass.
WMBA Newport, R. L.
WMB] Wilkinsburg, Pa.
WMBQ Brooklyn, N. Y
WMPC Lapeer, Mich.
WNBF Binghamton, N. Y.
WOPI Bristol, Tenn.
WPEN Philadelphia, Pa.
WQDV  Tupelo. Miss.
WWRL Woodside, N. Y.
2AB Havana, Cuba

2CT Havana, Cuba

2FG Hershey, Cuba

6HS Sagua la Grande, Cuba
6RG Havana, Cuba

6YR Camajuani, Cuba
7FU Ciego de Avila, Cuba
8HS Santiago, Cuba
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Our business is dedicated

to the merchandising of
high quality products at
reasonable prices. It is our
purpose to serve you to
the best of our ability in a
personal way and we feel
sure that the results will

more than please you.
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